
FORM #  HEEE Effi  ciency Broiler (Rev 05)

PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAPAPPPAPAPAPPPAPPAPPPAPAPAPPPAPPAPPPAPAPAPPPAPPAPPPAPAPAPPPAPPAPPPAPAPAPPPAP RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTS LISTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

HIGH EFFICIENCY BROILER
HEEE24/36/48/60CL MODELS

Toll Free Phone, (US & Canada): (800) 427-6668

Toll Free Fax, (US & Canada): (800) 361-7745

http://www.garland-group.com



Page 2 FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)



Page 3FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

HIGH EFFICIENCY BROILER
HEEE24/36/48/60CL MODELS

Contents:

Broilers Models HEEE24/36CL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 4

Broilers Models HEEE48/60CL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 6

Cleaning Utensil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                   Page 7

Optional Stand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                   Page 11

Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                  Page 12



Page 4 FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

HIGH EFFICIENCY BROILER
MODELS: HEEE24/36CL

HEEE24-Broiler



Page 5FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
High Efficiency Broiler - Models HEEE24/36CL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CRITICALHEEE24CL HEEE36CL
1 4522438 Base Frame, Side Rt. 1 1
2 4522437 Base Frame, Side Lt. 1 1

3 4522445 Base Frame Back 1
4522446 Base Frame Back 1

4 4522441 Base Frame Front 1
4522442 Base Frame Front 1

5 4522453 Heat Chamber Back 1
4522454 Heat Chamber Back 1

6 4522449 Heat Chamber Front 1
4522450 Heat Chamber Front 1

7 4522455 Heat Chamber Side 2 2
8 4522477 Burner Assembly - (Air Shutter included) 4 6
9 8020701 Clevis Pin 1-1/2” L x 1/4” 4 4

10
8020601 Cotter Pin 1-1/2”L x 7/64” 4 8
8020602 Cotter Pin 3”L x 7/64” 4 6
8020603 Cotter Pin 1”L x 2/32” 4 4

11 4522485 Rear Support, Radiant 4 6
14 4522458 Air Baffle, Secondary, Left Side 1 1
15 4522459 Air Baffle, Secondary, Right Side. 1 1
16 4522457 Air Baffle, Secondary, Center 2 4
17 4522484 Front Support, Radiant 4 6
18 4522431 Radiant, Broiler 4 6

19 4522500 Grease Trough, 24 1
4522501 Grease Trough, 34 1

20 1925004 Bracket – Restraint Attachment 1 1
21 4522429 Grate, 4 6
22 4522483 Grease Chute Assembly 1 1
23 8003608 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4” SS 42 50
24 8000203 Lock Washer – SP 1/4” x 3/4 x /088 Stl 60 70
25 8001206 Nut – Hex 1/4” – 20 Stl Lp 60 70
28 4522432 Spark Electrode 4 6 C
29 4522496 Leg, Right 1 1
30 4522620 Leg Cap, Solid, Rear 1 1
31 4522488 Leg Cap, Solid, Right Front 1 1
32 4522456 Base Support Sides 2 2
33 4522497 Leg, Lt. 1 1
34 4522489 Leg Cap, Switch, Left Front 1 1
35 4522621 Guard, Switch, 1 1
36 4520969 7395K211 Switch 1 1 C
37 4523360 Switch Label 1 1
38 4522461 Body Side Right 1 1
39 4522462 Body Side Left 1 1

40 4522466 Front Cover Panel 1
4522467 Front Cover Panel 1

41 4522494 Valve Cover 24 1
4522495 Valve Cover 34 1

42 4522474 Back Panel 1
4522475 Back Panel 1

43 4522622 Drip Tray 1
4522623 Drip Tray 1

44A 4522470 Front Rail, Pans 1
44B 4522471 Front Rail, Pans 1
46 4522661 3-4 Red Tee 1/2 x 1/2 44605K449 1 1

* NOT ILLUSTRATED 
  RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS



Page 6 FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
High Efficiency Broiler - Models HEEE24/36CL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CRITICALHEEE24CL HEEE36CL
47 4522657 Comp Straight 1/2” Pipe, 1/2” Tube, 50915K327 2 2
48 4524799 Weldment Tail Pipe 1 1
49 4522668 Gas Tubes Straight Lengths, 2” 1 1
50 4522686 Connector 3/8 Pipe x 1/2 CC 3 3

51 G01447-4 1/2 Socket Pipe Plug 50NPP 1
G01747-4 1/2 Socket Pipe Plug 50NPP 1

53 26878XX Valve Brass Orifice 4 6 C

53A* M8-48 Orifice Natural Gas 2 2 C
M8-53 Orifice Natural Gas 2 4 C

53B* M8-57 Orifice LP 2 2 C
M8-60 Orifice LP 2 4 C

54 G01479-3 3/4 X 1/2 Red Elbow - 44605K419 1 1
56 4525583 Mount Bracket, Spark Module 1 1

57A 4525444 Module, Spark Ignition - 4 Burners 1 C
57B 4525445 Module, Spark Ignition - 6 Burners 1 C
58 4522665 Gas Tube, 5 Burner 1/2 OD 1 1

59 4522486 Grate Support, 2 Grate 2
4522487 Grate Support, 3 Grate 2

62 4521194 Gas Valve 3-8 Opt 1 1
65 G01500-1 Ground Lug 1 1

66 G03883R Thermoflex Insulation Sleeve - Electrode 
(Sold by foot) 3” Required per each Electrode 4 6 C

67* 4523398 Power Cord 1 1
68* 2490500 Power Cord Strain Release 1 1

71 1019012 3/4” Natural Gas Regulator 5” WC 1 1 C
1019011 3/4” LP Regulator 10” WC 1 1 C

73 4522507 Manifold Assembly 1
4522509 Manifold Assembly 1

74 4523455 Cover Smocker 3 3
75* 4525624 Wire Package HEE24 - 120VAC (Complete) 1
76* 4525625 Wire Package HEE36 - 120VAC (Complete) 1

* NOT ILLUSTRATED 
  RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS



Page 7FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

HIGH EFFICIENCY BROILER
CLEANING UTENSIL

Cleaning Utensil



Page 8 FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

HIGH EFFCIENCY BROILER
MODLES: HEEE48/60CL

HEEE48-Broiler



Page 9FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
High Efficiency Broiler - Models HEEE48/60CL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CRITICALHEEE48CL HEEE60CL
1 4522438 Base Frame, Side Rt. 1 1
2 4522437 Base Frame, Side Lt. 1 1

3 4522443 Base Frame Back 1
4522444 Base Frame Back 1

4 4522439 Base Frame Front 1
4522440 Base Frame Front 1

5 4522451 Heat Chamber Back 1
4522452 Heat Chamber Back 1

6 4522447 Heat Chamber Front 1
4522448 Heat Chamber Front 1

7 4522455 Heat Chamber Side 2 2
8 4522477 Burner Assembly - (Air Shutter included) 9 11
9 8020701 Celvis Pin 1-2/2” L x 1/4” 4 4

10
8020601 Clotter Pin 1-1/2”L x 7/64” 4 8
8020602 Coltter Pin 3” L x 7/64” 4 6
8020603 Clotter Pin 1” L x 3/32” 4 4

11 4522485 Rear Support, Radiant 9 11
14 4522458 Air Baffle, Secondary, Left 1 1
15 4522459 Air Baffle, Secondary,Right 1 1
16 4522457 Air Baffle, Secondary, Center 7 9
17 4522484 Front Support, Radiant 9 11
18 4522431 Radiant 9 11

19 4522498 Grease Trough, 48 1
4522499 Grease Trough, 58 11

20 1925004 Bracket – Restraint Attachment 1 1
21 4522429 Grate, 9 11
22 4522483 Grease Chute Assembly 1 1
23 8003608 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4” SS 53 59
24 8000203 Lock Washer – SP 1/4” x 3/4 x .077 Stl 87 97
25 8001206 Nut – Hex 1/4” – 20 Stl Lp 87 97
28 4522432 Spark Electrode 9 11 C
29 4522496 Leg, Right 1 1
30 4522620 Leg Cap, Solid Rear 1 1
31 4522488 Leg Cap, Solid, Right Front 1 1
32 4522456 Base Support Sides 2 2
33 4522497 Leg, Left 1 1
34 4522489 Leg Cap, Switch,Left Front. 1 1
35 4522491 Guard, Switch, 1 1
36 4520969 7395K211 Switch 2 2 C
37 4523360 Switch Label 2 2
38 4522461 Body Side Rt., 1 1
39 4522462 Body Side Lt., 1 1

40 4522464 Front Cover Panel 1
4522465 Front Cover Panel 1

41 4522492 Valve Cover 48 1
4522493 Valve Cover 58 1

42 4522473 Back Panel, 1 1
43 4522463 Center Guide, Drip Tray 1 1

44 4522624 Drip Tray 2
4522625 Drip Tray 2

45 4525583 Mount Braket, Spark Module 1 1
* NOT ILLUSTRATED 
  RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS



Page 10 FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
High Efficiency Broiler - Models HEEE48/60CL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CRITICALHEEE48CL HEEE60CL
47A 4525444 Module, Spark Ignition - 4 Burners 1 C
47B 4525445 Module, Spark Ignition - 6 Burners 1 2 C
49 4522657 Comp Straight 1/2” Pipe, 1/2” Tube, 50915K327 2 2

50 4522468 Front Rail, Pans, 1
4522469 Front Rail, Pans, 1

51 4522663 Tubes Straight Lengths 8” 1 1
52 4522668 Gas Tubes Straight Lengths, 2” 1 1
53 4522686 Connector 3/8 Pipe x 1/2 CC 5 5

54 4522509 Manifold Assembly - 6 Valves 1
4522508 Manifold Assembly - 5 Valves 1

55 4522821 Manifold Assembly - 4 Valves 1
4522819 Manifold Assembly - 4 Valves 1

57 26878XX Valve Brass-Orifice 9 11 C

57A* M8-48 Orifice Natural Gas 2 2 C
M8-53 Orifice Natural Gas 7 9 C

57B* M8-57 Orifice LP 2 2 C
M8-60 Orifice LP 7 9 C

58 4522487 Grate Support, 3 Grate, 3 4
59 4524799 Weldment, Tail Pipe 1 1
60 4522693 1/2 X 1/2 Comp Elbow 2 2

61 4522692 Tube 4 Manifold Straight 1
4522694 Tube 4 Manifold Straight 29” 1

62 4522665 Gas Tube, 5 Burner 1/2 OD 1 1
63 4522664 Gas Tubing 4 Valve, Lower 1/2 OD 1 1
64 4522661 3/4 Red Tee 1/2 x 1/2 44605K449 1 1
65 4522659 Comp Elbow 1/2 Pipe, 1/2 Tube 5220K106 2 2
66 G01479-3 3/4 X 1/2 Red Elbow - 44605K419 2 2
69 4521194 Gas Valve 3-8 Opt 2 2
71 4523455 Cover Smocker 3
73 G01500-1 Ground Lug 1 1

74 G03883R Thermoflex Insulation Sleeve - Electrode 
(Sold by foot) 3” Required per each Electrode 4 6 C

75* 4523398 Power Cord 1 1
76* 2490500 Power Cord Strain Release 1 1

90 1019012 3/4” Natural Gas Regulator 5” WC 1 1 C
1019011 3/4” LP Regulator 10” WC 1 1 C

91* 4525626 Wire Package HEE48 - 120VAC (Complete) 1
92* 4525627 Wire Package HEE60 - 120VAC (Complete) 1

* NOT ILLUSTRATED 
  RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS



Page 11FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

HIGH EFFENCIENT BROILER
24", 36", 48", 60" STAND VIEW SECTION

HEE Stand

ITEM # PART #` DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 N/A 24”, 36”, 48” 60” Optional Stand 1

2 1236103 2” Square Housing Insert 4

3 1637701 Caster, 2” Swivel W/O Brake, Internal Thread Stem 4

4 1637700 Caster, 2” Swivel W/Brake, Internal Thread Stem 4



Page 12 FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
Revision History

REV. # PAGE # ITEM # NOTE DATE 
0 New Parts List Released Oct 19/07

1
7 Cleaning Utensil Added

Nov 30/073 Index Updated
Critical Column Added

2

5&9
12 Part Number Deleted  Was (F596 = Rhns Bolt 0.25x0.75x0.75)

Mar 06/08

23,24,25 New Part Number Added
9,10 New Part Number Added

10 53 Quantity Changed – Was 4 (Both Models)
6 50 Quantity Changed – Was 2 (Both Models)

4 & 8 New Drawings
11 New Drawing – Optional Stand

6,10 71,90 Part # & Description Changed – Was 2127502 (3/4” Natural Gas Regulator)
Part # & Description Changed – Was 2127500 (3/4”  LP Regulator)

6 57 Part Number Removed – Was (4522514 Spark Module, 4 Wire)9 46
6 57 Quantity Added Under Column Of Model HEE24CL
9 47 Quantity Added Under Column Of Model HEE48CL
6 48 New Part Number – Was (4524054 – Weld Assembly Inlet Pipe)10 59

5,9 20 New Part Number Added

3

8 New Drawing

Jan 26/09

5,9 24 Part # Changed - Was 8000205

6
56 Part # Changed - Was 4522513
57 Part # Deleted - Was 4522515 (Spark Module, 6 Wire)

57A, 57B New Part Number Added
9 45 Part # Changed - Was 4522513

10 47 Part # Deleted - Was 4522515 (Spark Module, 6 Wire)
47A, 47B New Part Number Added

4

4 Item Number 66 Added

Feb 03/096 66 Description Changed - Was Insulation Electrode10 74
Item Number 74 Added

5 6 75,76 New Part Numbers Added Jul 21/0910 91,92



Page 13FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

NOTES



Page 14 FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

NOTES



Page 15FORM #  HEEE Efficiency Broiler (Rev 05)

NOTES




